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Average Annual Harvest – 4.3 million

Average Annual Unique Permits – 119
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2022 JMA Traditional Salmon Purse Seine 
Fishery Harvest By Species and Averages

Chinook sockeye coho pink chum
2022 80 14,400 4,000 1,810,000 168,000

10-Yr Avg (2012-2021) 130 30,700 22,500 3,771,000 164,000
% 10-Yr Avg 62% 47% 18% 48% 102%

Even-Yr Avg (2012-2020) 30 3,900 1,500 137,000 31,000
% Even-Yr Avg 267% 369% 267% 1321% 542%
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2022 Hawk Inlet Test Fishery
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Year Chum Openings Hours Permits
2012 411,397 2 12 95
2013 1,081,913 4 24 105
2014 227,048 4 24 101
2015 222,594 4 24 57
2016 252,496 3 18 44
2017 513,689 4 24 99
2018 328,241 4 36 118
2022 85,146 1 9 27

2012-18 Avg 433,911 3.6 23 88

Amalga Harbor THA Common Property Purse Seine 
Chum Salmon Harvest, Time, and Effort



District Management Area Stock Lower Target Upper Target 2018 Index 2020 Index 2022 Index
109 Petersburg Eliza Harbor 140,000 330,000  -  - 
110 Petersburg Farragut Bay 20,000 40,000  -  - 
110 Petersburg Houghton 370,000 870,000  -  -  - 
110 Petersburg Portage Bay 30,000 80,000   
110 Petersburg Pybus/Gambier 170,000 400,000  -  
111 Juneau Seymour Canal 150,000 370,000  -  -  - 
111 Juneau Stephens 100,000 230,000  -  -  - 
112 Juneau Freshwater Bay 70,000 160,000  -  - 
112 Juneau Lower Lynn Canal 30,000 60,000  -  -  - 
112 Juneau SW Admiralty 100,000 240,000  -  - 
112 Juneau Tenakee 210,000 490,000  -  - 
112 Juneau W Admiralty 50,000 120,000  -  -  - 
112 Sitka Kelp Bay 70,000 160,000  -   - 
113 Sitka Hoonah Sound 320,000 780,000  -  
114 Juneau Homeshore 30,000 70,000  -  - 
114 Juneau N Chichagof 110,000 270,000  -  - 
115 Juneau Upper Lynn Canal 30,000 70,000  -  -  - 9

Gets the red out!
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2023 Expectations

District Management Area Stock Lower Target Upper Target 2021 Index
109 Petersburg Eliza Harbor 140,000 330,000 
110 Petersburg Farragut Bay 20,000 40,000  + 
110 Petersburg Houghton 370,000 870,000 
110 Petersburg Portage Bay 30,000 80,000 
110 Petersburg Pybus/Gambier 170,000 400,000  + 
111 Juneau Seymour Canal 150,000 370,000  - 
111 Juneau Stephens 100,000 230,000 
112 Juneau Freshwater Bay 70,000 160,000 
112 Juneau Lower Lynn Canal 30,000 60,000 
112 Juneau SW Admiralty 100,000 240,000  + 
112 Juneau Tenakee 210,000 490,000 
112 Juneau W Admiralty 50,000 120,000  - 
112 Sitka Kelp Bay 70,000 160,000 
113 Sitka Hoonah Sound 320,000 780,000 
114 Juneau Homeshore 30,000 70,000  - 
114 Juneau N Chichagof 110,000 270,000  + 
115 Juneau Upper Lynn Canal 30,000 70,000 

2021 pink salmon stock group escapement 
indexes generally within or above goal ranges.

2022 NOAA SECM results: 2nd lowest even-year 
juvenile pink salmon index in 26 years of surveys.

Point Augusta index area will open on June 18.

Amalga Harbor THA openings dependent on 
chum salmon returns and progress toward 
DIPAC cost recovery goals.
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